16" -

18’

6061-T4 AL ALLOY END CAP WITH
() 174"-2NC-2 STAINLESS STEEL

ALLEN HEAD CUP PINT SET SCREWS

6063-T6 AL, ALLOY ARM
"DILUOD X'V WAL
TAPERED “ D1 X " D2 *

6061-T6 AL, ALLOY EXTRUDED HALF
CLAMP - SEE CLAMP DETAIL

" ARM LENGTH

NOTE:

" 12 * 0D, SECTION

SEE END CONSTRUCTION DETAIL

Y - 6" RISE
(SEE NOTE #4)

!

2 -0
REVERSE
TAPER

|

6'

CENTER OF
CLAMPS

w2

1, - USE 4043 VELD WIRE, L i FIR VIRING ACCESS
2. - 6063 ASSEMBLY 375 VALL IR LESS TO BE HEAT-TREATED T0 Té TENPER AFTER WELDING —
’ 7 3, - ARM, POLE AND TRANSFIRMER BASE ASSENBLY TO HAVE NEDIM BRONZE POLYESTER POVDER COAT FINISH,
T8 <) 4, - FABRICATIR T0 ADD ARN CAVBER SO THAT FINAL ARM RISE IS ' - 6' AFTER ALL DEAD LDADS ARE APPLIED. OLAP DETAL
—5&2—— RN SIE ‘R’ "B
T e * 21 * 0D, SECTIN :
1 13/64" RAD , 6 9/8" 0D, X 1% WALL 3 7{8’ /8’
6061-T6 AL, ALLDY EXTRUDED HALF CLAP =t —— 8 00 X 15 VAL ¥ 5
<] STAVP ARM LENGTH (1/2" LETTERS) EX, * 15 ARN * \ m £ O 18 L B gjﬁ:
SEE CLAWP DETALL :
"E1 X " E2 " ELLIPTICAL CROSS-SECTION ) | e 0] _ ] 00 0P 0k I
| SEE CROSS-SECTION DETAIL sue | ' \ \f (G SET SCREV o
=—"a" =l — :@B ‘\CB / B\ Ze' SLIPFITTER @ 3/8° ID) 1 N
‘ ~ U 9 1V 2y STAINLESS STEEL BUSHING _*_F _*_
- T g 6061-T6 AL. AL ALLOY SIGNAL STRAP -
é T > 5/g —=—| I——-l—l /3 |- SAFETY CHAIN LUG }]Rllﬁ_ H/&U%Rﬂf_%um DRILL FOR 3/8™-INC-2 X 4 1/2' LING { P
| -——I , 14" THC X 3" X 3 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH @ HEX NUTS,
| —-2 29/% 2V =1 T AL ALY ppp de ey | @ FLATVASERS D LODOVASER, AL
CROSS-SECTION DETAIL SIGNAL MOUNTING STRAP DETALL g HARDVARE STAINLESS STEEL - PASSIVATED. "
\—6[163-T6 o ALY ST END CONSTRUCTION DETAIL e | o [y
CSIUOD X T WAL *
TPERED * S1 ' X" S2 " X" §1* .
(SEE CHART FR SIZES) e
MATERIAL SIZE SUMMARY TABLE vy L b =
UNION COONTY ~~~ ARM ARM SIZE ARM TAPER TOP CROSS-SECTIN SHAFT SIZE SHAFT TAPER BASE WELD SIZES {
CIDE NO LENGH DXV WAL DX THUXTRY CSUX T VAL CSLUXTSRN S VR /
I L I
WC-SHSTB 15 -0 65/8 X 1% VAL 65/8" X 3 912 X5 /8 8 X 250 VALL B X518 56 A |
C-SH0-T8 - 8" X 156 VALL BX 4 X e 10" X 188 VALL X 8 X1 vk g i
IC-HsT3 -0 8" X 188 VALL B4 X g 10° X 250 VALL RERE 56 WA
UC-SHAX-TB - 107 X 156 WAL 0y 154Xy 12" X 250 WALL rACASS 546 WA TEUIAME grx
—_ -8 3 -0 10" X 188 WAL g 158Xy 2" X 250 WALL rACANS 56 A 8 REQURED Tg_f
N Y '
I 35-To CAST AL, ALLLY SHOE BASE TYPE * 10-5B4 * —~ 3%-T6 CAST AL ALLIY SHOE BASE o
356-T6 CAST AL, ALLDY SHOE BASE TYPE * 8-5B = — i
| RN TYPE 12 SB FDR 12 PHLE ARM DIA. I ]] I I Dl I I ]]2 I I F ’ I S I I '|' I I L I I Ll I I LE I I E I
360 CAST AL, ALLOY BOLT COVERS - 4 REQURED INMECTING HARDVARE - 4 SETS REQUIRED
(ASTENED VITH 4 STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS) | Al 1 UG X 5 LONG HE HERD BOLT 1 ) OB YK BSE  SE S DAY Y R 1M 2 W
N | /] INNECTING HARDWARE - 4 SETS REQUIRED \ ( |1 Y/4-TNC-2 XS /2 LING HEX HEAD BOLT (12" ) g 818 WMok & yE oy W w1yt e W
LR 1'-GNC-2 X 4" LONG HEX HEAD BOLT (8 D) , N — T 5 HRS. GALVANIZED - SEE BASE HARDVARE LA L 3 S U S S S S S S S N
4 L V/#-TNC-2 X 5' LING HEX HEAD BILT ' O , ° INSTALLATION DETALL .
HRS. GALVANIZED - SEE BASE HARDVARE. INSTALLATION DETAIL T FINESH: NEDIUM 3RINZE PIVDER COAT
356-T CAST AL, ALLDY TRANSFIRMER BASE WITH GROUNDING SCREV - SEE TB-I0B/12 BASE DETAL FLAGPOLES 99 ONARLED HOLLOW RD.,
GROUNDING SCREV - SEE TB-8/104 BASE DETALL )
35 CAST AL, ALLDY TRANSFIRMER BASE DOIR ASSEMBLY
15 CAST AL, ALLLY TRANSFORMER BASE DOOR ASSEMBLY \—ﬂ 9 3/4" X 11 3/4" X 11 1/4" HIGH DOOR OPENING UNION COUNTY SINGLE PROJECT: DIST:
8 7/16" X 10 1/8" X 13 3/8" HIGH DOOR OPENING BOTTON OF BASE 10 BE COATED WITH BITUMINOUS PAINT MEMBER TRAFFIC STANDARDS
\ 8 1/4' S, ———I —— CONTRACTOR: AGENT:!
I___16. 0 ——] - BOTTON OF BASE TO BE COATED ITH BITUNINDUS PAINT I——16' Q ‘J bﬂglg]?'n\}/ﬁﬂ%s]?AASREM — — o TR oo
8" 0D, POLE BASE 10" 0D. POLE BASE ) 1 CHK'D s, APP'D DRAVING NI -
USED VITH 20" AR 12" 00, POLE BASE - S o Vo ST VT 3

HOLD * E2*

* B * DIA HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HEX NUT, LOCKWASHER

AND (2 FLATWASHERS. BOLT PER ASTM A-193 GRAIE BB
STAINLESS STEEL. HEX NUT AND VASHERS PER ASTM AI94
STAINLESS STEEL. (8 BOLTS REGUIRED PER CLAMP ASSENBLY).

DRILL 3 174" DIA, HOLE - INSTALL
3" LD, RUBBER GRONNET IN ARM

- FIR WIRNG ACCESS

NOTE: HALF CLAMP VITH HARDWARE
T0 BE FACTERY INSTALLED,

3/8

N 37/8" TIA HILE IN CLAW




RILL R HOLESAV T0 1 3/8° A 1/5/16" TIA, HOLES DN COMECTING HEX HEAD BOLT

ON 12 DA, BOLT CRULE FIR 13 /2" TIA, BOLT CIRCLE FIR P-BNC-2 X 4 LING CONECTIG 61 140 0T
1 /4 DI, CONECTING BOLTS 1 /4 I, CONNECTING BOLTS HRS. - GALVANIZED

< 1* STANDARD FLATVASHER SHOE. BASE 10-SB4 HRS. - GALVANIZED

. HRS. - GALVANIZED

N\SHI]E BASE 8-53

LARGE HEAVY FLAT VASHER V= LARGE HEAVY FLAT VASHER
1/ THG X 2 /4 . = 172 TH X 2 34 L
HRS. - GALVNIZED = HRS. - GALVANZED
1" STADARD LICKWASHER. ~ —— = 1 1/4° STANDARD LICKVASHER
13 /2" DA HRS. - GALVANIZED HRS. - GALVANZED
P BOLT CIROLE P 1516 11-GNC-2 HEX NJT 1 1/4-TKC-2 HEX NUT
SOUARE SR HRS. - GALVANIZED HRS. - GALVANIZED ——
HEX HEAD CAP BOLT HEX HEAD CAP BOLT TYPE TB-8/104
-GNC-2 X 3 LNG -GNC-2 X 3 LONG
HRS. - GALVANIZED HRS. - GALVANIZED

1" STANDARD LOCKVASHER 1" STANDARD LOCKWASHER
HRS. - GALVANIZED HRS. - GALVANIZED

LARGE HEAVY FLAT VASHER TRANSFIRMER BASE LARGE HEAVY FLAT WASHR
/4202 IRILL & THP e Mkt i N TR T4/ e ke I ==
8" SHOF BASE DETAIL . - z
—_————— # RERIRE & %o 10" SHOE. BASE DETALL N\ N

USED WITH 20 ARM * *
HEX COUPLING

| B U’ | =1t LIS/16° DA, HEX SOCKET £a02 1 7 UG - 02 X 3 LG -
| | T* o |———10 /8" TIA, PLUS 3 IRAFT .1 HRS, - GALVANIZED _L py— HRS,. - GALVANIZED _L y—
+ _* * ANCHOR ROD ANCHIR ROD EXTENDS ANCHIR ANCHOR ROD EXTENDS
" 33/32'] }\\z{y N —_— 4+ — ﬂ S INTD HEX COPLING INTD HEX COUPLING
i A %q@ 5780 4 % TRANSFORMER BASE HARDWARE INSTALLATION TRANSFORMER BASE HARDWARE INSTALLATION
|

| || + + u } 8" 0D, SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY 10" 0D, SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY USED WITH 20' ARM
B || |——10 13/32" DIA, REF, —-‘ e
! ' ' i CONNECTING HEX HEAD BLT
A —l= SCTON'B-B" LYF-IC-2 X 5 L0NG TUTER X5 12 L0
SHE BASE 10558 HRS - GLVANED SHE BASE 12-51 HRS. - CALVANLZED
S §
1 /16" DIA HLES DN IS @ N\
5 TIA BLT CIRULE FIR " DA
1 1/4* DA CIMNECTING BOLTS 1 1/4* TIA, CONNECTING BOLTS A MAER LAREE HEAY, FLAL MASER =
] ) HRS. - GALVANIZED HRS. - GALVANIZED =
: = i i R
N} ) Gty
X HEAD CAP BOLT HEX HEAD CAP BOLT
\ e
, , 1 1/4° STANDARD LOCKVASIER 1 1/4* STANDARD LICKVASHER
b DER Iy IR HRS. - GLVANZED HRS - GALVANZED
' : LARGE HEAVY FLAT WASHER LARGE HEAVY FLAT VASHER
i Al owe EmREsT e R ERLIET T i R
L 174" STANDARD FLATVASHER NN 1 174" STANIARD FLATVASHR NN
N HRS. - GALVANIZED | HRS. - GALVANIZED *
¢ \ D /_\ LI X LN - eI L LK -
ANCHR RID ANCHR ROD EXTENDS ANCHIR ROD ANCHIR ROD EXTENDS
USED WITH 25" ARM -
TRANSFIRMER BASE. HARDVARE. INSTALLATIIN e n-cA TN
3548" DI, i | i 10 1/8* DIA ———| * I““‘I—l 13/16" DIA HEX SOCKET 10" 0D, SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY USED WITH 25' ARM —
. . T — — 9% GNARLED HOLLOW RD.
| [ﬂ ’[/ \ \\ Voo jj%;%ﬁ 3@ ) FLAGPOLES, INC. 25t s ke s 1752
T | ” L N f FINISH: MEDIUM BRONZE POWDER COMT | erccecr: pism
Lll/lﬁ' |-'—1[] 7/16" DIA. ——-H——_:-l|/4|:__ + |"‘712 1/16" DIA. BORE —‘—I_-—|-'|—3/8‘ ” — CONTRACTOR: AGENT:
SECTIN'C-C" e’ J NO. DATE BY | TN sar DATE ver/os MATERIAL s NOTED
—_— Llﬂ WIE" DA R — UNION COUNTY SINGLE 1 e ——
STN'D-D° MEMBER TRAFFIC STANDARDS __ 1258

e VR DR SHEET 2 OF 3




L—13 1/2' MAX. BOLT CIRCLE FOR
% 11/4" DIA CONNECTING BOLTS

| —+——101/2" MIN. BOLT CIRCLE FIR
1 DIA. CONNECTING BOLTS

13" SQUARE
81/

-

-+

17 1/4" MAX. BOLT CIRCLE
336-T6 CAST AL ALLOY FOR 1 1/4" DIA ANCHIR BOLTS

TOP BASE CASTING
174"-20NC-2 X 3/4" LING

15" MIN. BOLT CIRCLE
FOR 1" DIA. ANCHIR BOLTS

SICKET HEAD CAP SCREW
= STAINLESS STEEL — PASSIVATED /
¥ 1 356 CAST AL ALLDY DOR oI -
\ REF, N )
ELECTRICAL GROUND SCREV
SEE GROUNDING DETALL
¢ | 2
~ - \ 4
/ £3 \ 36 TH, / —
(MP) DETAIL * A’ =
BOTTOM VIEW TB-8/10A
) SEE DETALL * A * —
=
\//g 9 - 20 DA BT CRCLE. —] - >~
/ FIR 1 /4" DIA ANCHER BILTS
{ 356-T CAST AL, ALLIY 1 1/2* VIOE X 4° LDNG SLOT
S — \BI]TTI]M BASE CASTING
16" SOARE ! BITTON OF BASE T0 BE
~ o LT CRLE T 16 13/32" REF. COATED VITH BITUMDNOUS PAINT
Iy 6 A MLT CRUE TRANSFORMER BASE_ TYPE.TB-6/10
13/ VIDE X 1 7/8° SLOT
’716 /8" SIUARE 4—‘
9 ¥ 396-T6 CAST AL, ALLDY /
/ l \/_ TP BASE CASTING
/4-20NC-2 X 374" LNG
SIIKET HEAD CAP SCREV
| STAINLESS STEEL - PASSIVATED
( e \ 3% CAST AL ALLOY DOOR
ELECTRICAL GROUND SCREW
' BOTTOM VIEW TB-108/12
T0P VIEW TB-108/12 o 1l 14 / SEE GRONDING DETALL
14 THC Vs N e
" BC * DIAMETER ‘e v " THK. \ / THRU BASE VAL
BLT CIRCLE |}~ SEE NITE 41 e | (Tve) AT R
| _ i L e b1
[Fuu 3¢ m o [ LOCKVASHER, /4" HOLT _/ !
_ 3 FIR 1* ANCHER ROD SEE DETAIL " AL'* FLATWASHER, /4" BILT N BITTIH
= 3 3/4' FIR 1 1/4" ANCHIR RTD 5 114" 2 REAUIRED F WE
£ L * DETAL " ! ELECTRICAL GROUNDING DETALL l
T - (ALL HARDVARE STAINLESS STEEL - PASSIVATED)
{ ’_‘ L i 3 1/2* REF, NTE:
o 356-T6 CAST AL, ALLIY 1, - 1* DUAMETER ANCHCR ROD T EXTEND 1 3/8* INTD HEX COUPLING
X H'ERSEADEEAE\E/XAN%E%GREQUIRED) ‘ BOTTON BASE. CASTING 1 174" DIAMETER ANCHIR RO T0 EXTEND 1 3/4" INTD HEX COUPLING,
" 3D ' DIA X * CL * LONG HEX HEAD Ly \ 2. - TRANSFIRNER BASES T0 HAVE MEDIUN BRINZE POLYESTER POVDER COAT FINISH,
BILT, LCKVASHER AND FLATVASHER - * 3) * JI4, ANCHLR RID (4 REQURED). ANCHLR ROD TO BE B ye | BITTOH OF BASE 0 B
STAINLESS STEEL 4 CF EACH REQURED 55,000 PST NINIUH YIELD STRENGTH PER AASHT M-314-30 GRADE 55 ! 95 GNARLED HOLLOW &0
TIP * L * OF RD GALVANIZED PER MSHTD CLASS C, ASTH AIS3 9 15/16" | CONTED VT BITUMDOLS PANT FLAGPOLES, INC. grsr Seriiier, N, li725
i e I L s S TRANSFORMER BASE TYPE TB-10B/12 FINSH NEDIUH BRONZE PIVDER CDAT | Proveer st
= REVISIONS CONTRACTOR: AGENT:
g I %' ¥ 2 1 1s 6 ¥ ey o e o e ea
10 QY ARM I % y 12 1 1l 5/16* ¥ — — —
10" @5’ AR 114 4 & 18’ 2 14 178" ¥ MEMgE&”’%R%DF%YS%A%DS ! - 7259
' 114 4 ¢ 18’ 2 1 18" ¥ 2 e ekl SHEET 3 0F 3




	7257
	7258
	7259

